AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE-56595 AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE 'age 20745 At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person the successor in interest named in the attached original At all times nereinarter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the Stare of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale diverse under the terms of that contain trust deed described in said notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof th first class and certified mail with referen respirat requested to each of the following named persons (or their I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by making a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their last known addresses to wit). legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: James J. Gonzales ADDRESS 7845 Steddom Drive Deidred D. Gonzales So. San Gabriel, CA 91770 53 7845 Steddom Drive 9 So. San Gabriel, CA 91770 X.: -::: Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose st annears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the heneficiery has actual notice (c) any person Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Devenue or any other state adency having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust dead if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest and (d) any **c**. e., Including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, naving a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person required induction as required by OPS 86 785 \* 5.5 person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.\* Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by Lach of the nonces so maney was certified to be a frue copy of the original nonce of sale by ANDREW.A. PATTERSON, Assistant. Secretary, atomaxis for the trustee named in said notice; each such 1.---Copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return respect to the address person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same Fach of said notices was mailed after the notice of default indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to call described in said notice of sale was recorded lection to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded. As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity. Sabscribed and sworn to before me this 23 Landra Handscher SEALSARY of December , 19.85. More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date. Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires 7-30 8 BUBLISHER'S Note: 'As original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing atlidavit. RE: Trust Deed from STATE OF OREGON, County of James J. Gonzales Deidred D. Gonzales I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of ..... (DON'T USE THIS Grantor at \_\_\_\_\_\_ O'clock \_\_\_\_\_M, and recorded in book/reel/volume No.\_\_\_\_\_ on Transamerica Title Insurance Co SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN. page or as fee/file/instru-TIES WHERE ment/microfilm/reception No. USED.) Trustee AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of 600 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 County affixed. Br TITLE Deputy

	ASPEN	F-29008	LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE. 97204
	TRUSTEE'S	NOTICE OF SALE	20746
	, Reference is made to that certain trust deed made	byJAMES J. GONZALES and	
•	D. CONZALES TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY for of WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES, INC July 15		
in fe	VOLOF WELLS FARCO PEALTY SERVICES		, as grantor, to
date	Yor of <u>WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES</u> , INC July 15, 19.80, recorded Klamath	., as Trustee under Trust 1	55 as beneficiaeu
	County Oredan in the t		n the mortgage records of
21.71.71.22	REAL HINDRACK CONCEPTION & RECENCION - No.	Mathematic No	page 20257
prop	In the second seco	xxxxxx(xxxkick), covering th	e following described real
	Lot 1, Block 5, Tract Fergu of the Wa of Section 5 Ter	son Mountain Pines - Subdi	
	in the second contraction in the second seco	the County of Klamath, Sta	te of
	Oregon.	,	
	Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to d trust deed and a notice of default has been record fault for which the terrology	a sell the anid and	
by se	d trust deed and a notice of default has been record fault for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's	ed pursuant to Section 86 735(3) of	y the obligations secured
	White tot wildell the loreciositre is made in the state		JICDON REVISER Statutes.
ni h	Monthly installments of principal and October, November and December of 1981	interest due for the months	of September,
	thru December of 1983 January thru De	, Sanuary thru December of	1982, January
	April, May, June, and July of 1985 in	cemper of 1984, January, Fel	oruary, March,
i,	installments of like amountan Cul	ene amounts of \$17.89 each;	and sebsequent
	RV reason of and JEF TO JEF, CHE HOLE dilu D	eed of Truct	ue under the
deed	mmediately due and payable, said sums being the	red all sums owing on the obligation	n secured by said trust
	PL, 198.19 plus interest and late change		
	rate of EIGHT AND ONE-HALF (8 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> %) PER C expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to	ENT per annum until paid and	1981, at the
1. I	expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to and Deed of Trust.	the terms and provisions	f the Net
at th	WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the un hour of10:00 o'clock, A.M., Standard Tim	dersigned trustee will on Dec	ember 26 of
at			
auoin	I LU LITE DIDNEST DIDNET FOR COLLAR ALL	JIAIP	
******		and that accu, to satisfy t	ne toredound ablided
$\sim p \mu a$		Procount distillissed and f	De truct dood 1 1.1
			es actually incurred in
provid	W WY SALU SPECION KA ZAY AF Deader De 1 A A A		YCeeding the emericant
gation	the word "grantor" includes any successor in inter- the performance of which is secured by said trust d	est to the grantor as well as any othe	r person owing an obli-
respec	ive successors in interest, if any.	eeu, and the words "trustee" and "be	neficiary" include their
:		ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC	
	······································		•
		Branden Vate	isi
State o	Oregon, County ofKlamath	Successor Trustee	$\sim$
the for	Oregon, County ofKlamath , the undersigned, certify that I am the actauncy of going is a complete and exact copy of the original	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
	going is a complete and exact copy of the original	trustee's notice of sale.	amed trustee and that
	Assistan	t Secretary <b>XHXXX</b> for said T	
If the fe	CROIDS IS A CODY to be served		rustee
	740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite and address of party to be served.	E:	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CTATE -	OPECCH CONTRACTOR		
STATE O	OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.		
Filed for	ecord at request of		
of	December A.D. 19 85 at 10:58	o'clock A M., and duly recorded in	23rd day
	ofMortgages		1 Vol
		on Page 207/15	
<sup>7</sup> EE	\$9.00	on Page 20745 Evelyn Biehn, County Cle	rk /2